#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date			
Masahiro KUCHI	07/13/2010			
Hajime ISHII	07/13/2010			
Hisashi HONJOU	07/13/2010			

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HI METALTECH CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	0-5, Shinbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku					
City:	Tokyo 105-0004					
State/Country:	JAPAN					

Name:	HI Corporation						
Street Address:	1-1, Toyosu 3-chome, Koto-ku						
City:	Tokyo 135-8710						
State/Country:	JAPAN						

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12863301

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: lcheung@ostrolenk.com
Correspondent Name: Ostrolenk Faber LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P/2850-346 (V16240)

PATENT

REEL: 024699 FRAME: 0025

OP \$40,00 12863301

501235172

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Faber
Total Attachments: 1 source=01159280#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024699 FRAME: 0026 PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

OFGS FILE NO. P/ 2850-346 (V16240)

	3377	LIEDEA	S Wa (1)	Masah	iro KUCHI; (	വസം	ma ICU	II. and	(2) E	Jicoch	: EIO		nasiomor(a)
harra ir	w invented certa				ilio Rochi, (.	<u>2) 11aj </u>	IIIC ISIL	n, and	(2)1	115451.	n no.	NJOU as	assignor(s),
					APPARATUS,	COM	IEV TNG	мұты	מחו	ΔND	HOT	ROLL TNO	COHTAM 2
CON	INETING DE	,vice,	HOI KOLI	31110	AFFARATOS,	COIV	VEI ING	PHETT	, OD	AND	1101	TODDIA	_ for which
an app	lication for U	Jnited St	tates Letter	s Patei	nt has been ex	ecuted	by me (	us) of	even	date	herev	vith; and	ioi wilici
	W	HEREA:	S. (1) IHI N	ÆTAI	LTECH CO., LT	ΓD. 10-	5. Shinba	ashi 5-c	home	. Mina	ato-ku	. Tokvo 10:	5-0004 Japan
and (2)					Koto-ku, Tokyo								
					any Patent tha							1	5 5 ,
		•			nsideration of		•			_			
	•	-		-	acknowledge st for the Unite		•	_		-		_	
	_	_			l, continuation								
					United States								
_		_			zed and reques		-	_					
			-		e of the entire			_					_
					l assigns do he								
execut	e and deliver	all divis	sional, cont	tinuatio	on, reissue and	d other	applica	tions f	or Par	tent o	n said	linvention	is and all
assigni	ments thereo	f to said	assignee or	r its as	signs, to com	nunica	ite to sai	d assig	gnee c	or its 1	repres	entatives a	all facts
known	to the under	signed r	especting s	aid inv	ventions, wher	never r	equeste	d, to te	stify i	in any	inter inter	ferences o	or other lega
procee	dings in whi	ch any o	f said appli	cation	is or patents m	ay bec	ome inv	olved,	to sig	gn all	lawfi	ıl papers, ı	make all
rightfu	l oaths, and t	to do ger	nerally ever	cything	g necessary to	assist	assignee	, its su	iccess	ors, a	ıssign	s and nom	inees to
obtain	patent protec	ction for	said invent	tion in	the United St	ates, tl	ne expen	ses inc	cident	t to sa	id app	olications	to be borne
and pa	id by said as:	signee.											
	T 1 10	0010					1/	00	\ . ·			Masahiro I  Hajim  Jow  Hisashi H	7
Date:	July 13,	, 2010						UGO	$\sqrt{\sqrt{N}}$	(VV	\c		
											A	Masahiro I	KUCHI
Date:	July 13,	, 2010						Las	iin	$\Psi_{c}$	lst	ni	
								0				Hajim	ne ISHII
Date:	July 13,	, 2010						His	asi	hi i	Hon	NOTI	
	<del></del>							<i>, ., -</i>			(1	Hisashi H	UOLION

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

**RECORDED: 07/16/2010** 

**PATENT REEL: 024699 FRAME: 0027**